INSPECTIONS: 
Mr. Crews, Hampton County Building Inspector, came before council and requested that council  
accept the recommendation and approve Dennis Corporation to do the third party inspection for the  

B. T. DeLoach Building in the amount of $13, 335 (thirteen thousand, three hundred thirty-five  
dollars).  Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Haulsee to take the 
 recommendation of Mr. Crews for Dennis Corporation to do the third party inspection.  Motion  
carried unanimously.  (See attachment #2) 

BID FOR THE B. T. DeLOACH BUILDING RENOVATION: 
Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Williams to award Brunson  
Construction the contract for the renovation of the B. T. DeLoach Building in the amount of  
$1,413,616 (one million, four hundred thirteen thousand, six hundred sixteen dollars).  Motion  
carried unanimously.  (See Attachment #3) 

COUNCIL’S BRIEFING(S) 

CHAIRMAN’S UPDATE (CHAIRMAN GRAY): 
Chairman Gray gave his update.  (See Attachment #4)    

COUNCIL’S DISCUSSION POINT(S): 
There were no discussion points.